To: Page 2 of 7

Di

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H11000238999 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

o:	
	Division of Corporations
	Fax Number (850) 617-6383
rom:	
	Account Name : LEGALZOOM.COM.INC
. ·	Account Number : 120010000062
	Phone : (323) 962-8600
	Fax Number : (323)962-3889

*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.**

•		-	
imail.	Addy	e.	 ÷ *.

To

F

Foreign Limited Liability Company C2C Yacht Sales Florida LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	
Page Count	05
Estimated Charge	\$155.00



Page

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu



007 -4 PH 3:

RECEIVED

FAX COVER SHEET

то		
COMPANY		
FAX NUMBER	18506176383	
FROM	Natalja Karniouchina	
DATE	10/4/2011 12:06:39 PM PDT	m + m
RE	coast to coast yacht sales llc	E F O

COVER MESSAGE

Natalja Karniouchina Legal Document Preparation Specialist nkarniouchina@legalzoom.com www.legalzoom.com | 101 N. Brand Blvd., 10th Floor, Glendale, CA 91203

This transmission may contain confidential and privileged material for the sole use of the intended recipient(s). Any review, use, distribution or disclosure by others is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient (or authorized to receive for the recipient), please contact the sender by reply email and delete all copies of this message. LegalZoom is not an attorney and can only provide self help services at your specific direction. LegalZoom.com, Inc. is a registered and bonded legal document assistant, #0104, Los Angeles County (exp. 12/11). Prices, features, terms and conditions are subject to change without notice.

From: m4345mfp@legalzoom.com [m4345mfp@legalzoom.com] Sent: Tuesday, October 04, 2011 12:00 PM To: Natalja Karniouchina Subject:

Page 3 of 7 To:

- -- -

10/4/2011 12:08:12 PM PDT

323-962-8300 From: Natalja Karniouchina

I

COVER LETTER

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

COAST TO COAST YACHT SALES LLC Name of Limited Liability Company. SUBJECT:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Barbara Dang	·
Name of Person	
	建筑 二
Legalzoom.com, Inc.	
. Firm/Company	
100 W. Broadway Suite 100	
Address	
	So es
Glendale, CA 91210	
City/State and Zip Code	Đần .
CUSTOMER'S EMÅI	

'E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

	Barbara Dang Name of Person	at (<u>323</u>) Area Code & Daytime Telephone	962-8600 Number
MAILING A	DDRESS;	STREET ADDRESS:	
Division of Co	rporations	Division of Corporations	
Registration S	ection	Registration Section.	
P.O. Box 6327	7	Clifton Building	
Tallahassee, F	L 32314	2661 Executive Center Circle	
· ····	•	Tallahassee, FL 32301	

Enclo

\$125.00 Filing Fee S130.00 Filing Fee & 🗹 \$155.00 Filing Fee & 🛄 \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate Certificate of Status Certified Copy of Status & Certified Copy .

•--

· · · · · · · · · · · ·

WRITTEN CONSENT TO ADOPT ALTERNATE NAME FOR USE IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA

We, the undersigned, do hereby certify that we are the Managers and/or Managing

	Members of COAST TO COAS	T YACHT SALES LLC 👘 💈	11- 6 1
	(Name of	imited Liability Company)	
	a limited liability company duly organ	zed and existing under the laws of	調卡言
	Georgia	.	
	(State or Country of Organization)	E CE
	Because the name of this foreign limite	d liability company does not satisfy the	
	requirements of the s. 608.406, F.S., th	e limited liability company hereby ado	pts the
	following name to transact business in	the state of Florida:	
	C2C Yacht Sales Florida LL	2	
	(Name to be used by limited liability company in Fi Company, L.L.C., or LI.C.)	orida: NOTE: Name must end with Limited Liabilit	у. У
	Date: 9/29/2011		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Signature(s) of Manager(s) and/or Man	aging Member(s):	_
	Lisa Backus	Chi I Sart	
	Kurt Backus	first relation	
	Chris George	14-1-	····
	-		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, *	<u>,,,, =.</u>
· · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
· · · · · · · · · · · · ·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		an a	

CR2E122 (7/07)

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608.503, FLORIDA STATUTES: THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

(16	C2C Yacht S		ransacting business in Florida and attach a copy of the	
consent of	inventione, enter alternate name adopted for the managers or managing members adoptin	ing the alternate	name. The alternate name must include "Limited Liabil	ity
	"L.L.C,"""(LLC:")	•		•
2.	Georgia	3.		
(Jurisdie	tion under the law of which foreign limited is organized).	hability	(FEI number, if applicable)	
4.	2/25/2011	5.	Perpetual	77
	(Date of Organization)	(] e	Duration: Year limited liability company will ocase of xist or "perpetual")	. F
6			·	1
	(Date first transacted busin (See sections 608.501 & 60	ness in Florida. 8.502 F.S. to de	termine penalty liability)	Ξ r
7. <u>6338</u>	(Date first transacted busin (See sections 608.501 & 60 Mitchell Street	ress in Florida. 8:502 F.S. to de	If prior to registration.) termine penalty liability)	
	(See sections 608.501 & 60 Mitchell Street	ness in Florida. 8:502 F.S. to de	termine penalty liability)	
	(See sections 608.501 & 60 Mitchell Street ery Branch, GA 30542	ress in Florida. 8:502 F.S. to de	termine penalty liability) アウト	άρ Γ
Flow	(See sections 608.501 & 60 Mitchell Street ery Branch, GA 30542 (Stree	8:502 F.S. to de	termine penalty liability) דיק ד דיק דיק ncipal Office)	άρ Γ
Flow	(See sections 608.501 & 60 Mitchell Street ery Branch, GA 30542	8:502 F.S. to de	termine penalty liability) דיק ד דיק דיק ncipal Office)	άρ Γ
Flow B. If limi	(See sections 608.501 & 60 Mitchell Street ery Branch, GA 30542 (Street ted liability company is a manager-n	8:502 F.S. to de Address of Prin nanaged com	ncipal Office)	άρ Γ
Flow 8. If limi	(See sections 608.501 & 60 Mitchell Street ery Branch, GA 30542 (Street ted liability company is a manager-n	8:502 F.S. to de Address of Prin nanaged com	termine penalty liability) דיק ד דיק דיק ncipal Office)	άρ —
Flow 8. If limi 9. The ne	(See sections 608.501 & 60 Mitchell Street ery Branch, GA 30542 (Street ted liability company is a manager-n	8.502 F.S. to de Address of Prin nanaged com the managing	termine penalty liability)	άρ —
Flown 8. If limi 9. The na Lisa	(See sections 608.501 & 60 Mitchell Street ery Branch, GA 30542 (Street ted liability company is a manager-n ame and usual business addresses of Backus, 6338 Mitchell Street	8:502 F.S. to de Address of Prin nanaged com the managing eet, Flowe	termine penalty hability)	ĞD
Flown 8. If limi 9. The na Lisa	(See sections 608.501 & 60 Mitchell Street ery Branch, GA 30542 (Street ted liability company is a manager-n ame and usual business addresses of	8:502 F.S. to de Address of Prin nanaged com the managing eet, Flowe	termine penalty hability)	άρ —

10. Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted.)

11. Nature of business or purposes to be conducted or promoted in Florida:

Sales oc th 94 Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penaltics of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.) Lisa Backus, Member Typed or printed name of signee

To: Page 5 of 7

10/4/2011 12:08:12 PM PDT

323-962-8300 From: Natalja Karniouchina

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

COAST TO COAST YACHT SALES LLC	<u><u><u> </u></u></u>
If unavailable, the alternate to be used in the state of Florida is:	
2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:	HOF STA
John Mulier	Su.
(Name)	
2125 Windward Way	

Florida Street Address (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)

Vero Beach FL 32963 City/State/Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

(6 gnature) John Mulle, \$ 100.00 Filing Fee for Application \$ 25.00 **Designation of Registered Agent** \$ 30:00 Certified Copy (optional) Certificate of Status (optional) \$ 5:00

